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10.
11.

Division 3 — Reptiles

Scientific name Common name

Aspidites ramsayi Woma or Ramsay’s Python

Crocodylus johnstoni Australian Freshwater
Crocodile

Crocodylus porosus Saltwater Crocodile

Morelia spilota imbricata Carpet Python

JUDY EDWARDS, Minister for the Environment.

Wildlife Conservation Act 1950

Wildlife Conservation (Rare Flora) Notice 2005

Made by the Minister for the Environment under section 23F(2) of

the Act.

1.

Citation

This notice is the Wildlife Conservation (Rare Flora)
Notice 2005.

Interpretation

In this notice —
“extant” means known to be living in a wild state;

“protected flora” means any flora belonging to the classes of
flora declared by the Minister under section 6 of the Act to
be protected flora by notice published in the Gazette
9 October 1987, at p. 3855;

“taxon” includes any taxon that is described by a genus name
and any other name or description.

Note: The plural form of “taxon” is “taxa”.

Rare flora

Subject to clause 4, protected flora —

(a) specified in Schedule 1, being taxa that are extant and
considered likely to become extinct or rare and therefore
in need of special protection; and

(b) specified in Schedule 2, being taxa that are presumed to
be extinct in the wild and therefore in need of special
protection,

are declared to be rare flora for the purposes of section 23F of
the Act throughout the State.
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4.

Application

Clause 3 does not apply to those plants of a taxon of protected
flora specified in Schedule 1 or 2 that have been planted for any
purpose other than such plants that have been planted for the
purpose of conservation of that taxon and in accordance with
approval given by the Executive Director.

Revocation

The Wildlife Conservation (Rare Flora) Notice 2004 is revoked.

Schedule 1 — Extant taxa

[cl. 3(a)]

Division 1 — Spermatophyta (flowering plants, conifers and cycads)

MRS

RS

11.

12.
13.
14.
15.
16.

17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.

26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.

Acacia anomala
Acacia aphylla
Acacia aprica
Acacia aristulata ms
Acacia ataxiphylla
subsp. magna
Acacia auratiflora
Acacia awestoniana
Acacia brachypoda
Acacia chapmanii
subsp. australis
Acacia cochlocarpa
subsp. cochlocarpa
Acacia cochlocarpa
subsp. velutinosa
Acacia denticulosa
Acacia depressa
Acacia forrestiana
Acacia imitans
Acacia insolita
subsp. recurva
Acacia lanuginophylla
Acacia leptalea
Acacia lobulata
Acacia pharangites
Acacia pygmaea
Acacia recurvata
Acacia rhamphophylla
Acacia sciophanes
Acacia subflexuosa
subsp. capillata
Acacia trulliformis
Acacia unguicula
Acacia vassalii
Acacia volubilis
Acacia wilsonii
Acacia splendens
Adenanthos dobagii
Adenanthos ellipticus
Adenanthos eyrei

35.

36.

37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.

44,

45.
46.

47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.

53.
54.
55.
56.

57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.

63.

64.

Adenanthos pungens
subsp. effusus
Adenanthos pungens
subsp. pungens
Adenanthos velutinus
Allocasuarina fibrosa
Allocasuarina tortiramula
Andersonia axilliflora
Andersonia gracilis
Andersonia pinaster ms
Anigozanthos bicolor
subsp. minor
Anigozanthos viridis
subsp. terraspectans
Anthocercis gracilis
Apium prostratum
subsp. phillipii ms
Asterolasia nivea
Banksia brownii
Banksia cuneata
Banksia goodii
Banksia oligantha
Banksia sphaerocarpa
var. dolichostyla
Banksia verticillata
Beyeria lepidopetala
Boronia adamsiana
Boronia capitata
subsp. capitata
Boronia clavata
Boronia exilis
Boronia revoluta
Brachyscias verecundus
Caladenia barbarella
Caladenia bryceana
subsp. bryceana
Caladenia bryceana
subsp. cracens
Caladenia busselliana
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65.

66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.

85.
86.
87.
88.
89.

90.
91.
92.
93.

94.
9s.
96.
97.
98.
99

100.
101.
102.

103.

104.
105.
106.

107.
108.
109.
110.
111.
112.
113.
114.

Caladenia caesarea

subsp. maritima
Caladenia christineae
Caladenia dorrienii
Caladenia drakeoides
Caladenia elegans
Caladenia excelsa
Caladenia harringtoniae
Caladenia graniticola
Caladenia hoffmanii
Caladenia huegelii
Caladenia melanema
Caladenia procera
Caladenia viridescens
Caladenia wanosa
Caladenia williamsiae
Caladenia winfieldii
Calectasia cyanea
Calectasia pignattiana
Calothamnus accedens
Calytrix breviseta

subsp. breviseta
Centrolepis caespitosa
Chamelaucium griffinii ms
Chamelaucium roycei ms
Chamelaucium lullfitzii ms
Chamelaucium sp. Hamersley

(N.McQuoid 379)
Chordifex abortivus
Chorizema humile
Chorizema varium
Conospermum densiflorum

subsp. unicephalatum
Conospermum toddii
Conospermum undulatum
Conostylis dielsii subsp. teres
Conostylis drummondii
Conostylis lepidospermoides
Conostylis micrantha
Conostylis misera
Conostylis rogeri
Conostylis seorsiflora

subsp. trichophylla
Conostylis setigera

subsp. dasys
Conostylis wonganensis
Coopernookia georgei
Cyphanthera odgersii

subsp. occidentalis
Darwinia acerosa
Darwinia apiculata
Darwinia carnea
Darwinia chapmaniana ms
Darwinia collina
Darwinia ferricola ms
Darwinia foetida ms
Darwinia masonii

115.
116.
117.
118.
119.

120.

121.

122.
123.
124.
125.

126.
127.
128.
129.
130.
131.
132.
133.
134.
135.
136.
137.
138.
139.
140.
141.
142.
143.
144.
145.
146.
147.

148.
149.
150.
151.
152.

153.
154.

155.

156.

157.
158.

Darwinia meeboldii
Darwinia oxylepis
Darwinia squarrosa
Darwinia wittwerorum
Darwinia sp. Carnamah
(J.Coleby-Williams 148)
Darwinia sp. Stirling Range
(G.J Keighery 5732)
Darwinia sp. Williamson
(G.J.Keighery 12717)
Daviesia bursarioides
Daviesia cunderdin
Daviesia dielsii
Daviesia elongata
subsp. elongata
Daviesia euphorbioides
Daviesia glossosema
Daviesia megacalyx
Daviesia microcarpa
Daviesia obovata
Daviesia pseudaphylla
Daviesia speciosa
Deyeuxia drummondii
Diuris drummondii
Diuris micrantha
Diuris purdiei
Drakaea concolor ms
Drakaea confluens ms
Drakaea elastica
Drakaea isolata ms
Drakaea micrantha ms
Drummondita ericoides
Drummondita longifolia
Dryandra anatona
Dryandra aurantia
Dryandra fuscobractea
Dryandra ionthocarpa
subsp. chrysophoenix ms
Dryandra ionthocarpa
subsp. ionthocarpa ms
Dryandra mimica
Dryandra montana
Dryandra mucronulata
subsp. retrorsa
Dryandra nivea
subsp. uliginosa
Dryandra pseudoplumosa
Dryandra serratuloides
subsp. perissa
Dryandra serratuloides
subsp. serratuloides
Dryandra squarrosa
subsp. argillacea
Eleocharis keigheryi
Epiblema grandiflorum
var. cyaneum ms
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159.

160.
161.
162.
163.
164.
165.
166.
167.
168.
169.
170.
171.
172.
173.
174.
175.
176.
177.
178.
179.
180.
181.
182.
183.
184.

185.

186.
187.
188.
189.
190.
191.
192.
193.
194.
195.
196.
197.
198.
199.

200.
201.
202.
203.
204.
205.
206.

207.
208.
209.
210.

Eremophila denticulata

subsp. denticulata
Eremophila koobabbiensis ms
Eremophila lactea
Eremophila nivea
Eremophila pinnatifida ms
Eremophila resinosa
Eremophila rostrata ms
Eremophila scaberula
Eremophila subteretifolia ms
Eremophila ternifolia
Eremophila vernicosa ms
Eremophila verticillata
Eremophila virens
Eremophila viscida
Eucalyptus absita
Eucalyptus argutifolia
Eucalyptus articulata
Eucalyptus balanites
Eucalyptus beardiana
Eucalyptus blaxellii
Eucalyptus brevipes
Eucalyptus burdettiana
Eucalyptus ceracea
Eucalyptus coronata
Eucalyptus crispata
Eucalyptus crucis

subsp. crucis
Eucalyptus crucis

subsp. praecipua
Eucalyptus cuprea
Eucalyptus dolorosa
Eucalyptus impensa
Eucalyptus insularis
Eucalyptus johnsoniana
Eucalyptus lateritica
Eucalyptus leprophloia
Eucalyptus merrickiae
Eucalyptus mooreana
Eucalyptus phylacis
Eucalyptus platydisca ms
Eucalyptus pruiniramis
Eucalyptus recta
Eucalyptus rhodantha

var. rhodantha
Eucalyptus steedmanii
Eucalyptus suberea
Eucalyptus synandra
Frankenia conferta
Frankenia parvula
Gastrolobium appressum
Gastrolobium

diabolophyllum
Gastrolobium glaucum
Gastrolobium graniticum
Gastrolobium hamulosum
Gastrolobium lehmannii

211.
212.
213.
214.
21s.
21e6.
217.
218.

219.

220.
221.
222.
223.

224.

225.

226.

227.
228.
229.
230.
231.
232.
233.
234.
235.
236.
237.
238.
239.
240.
241.
242.
243.
244.
245.
246.
247.
248.
249.
250.
251.
252.
253.

254.
255.
256.
257.
258.
259.
260.

Gastrolobium luteifolium
Gastrolobium modestum
Gastrolobium papilio
Glyceria drummondii
Goodenia integerrima
Grevillea althoferorum
Grevillea batrachioides
Grevillea brachystylis
subsp. australis
Grevillea brachystylis
subsp. grandis
Grevillea bracteosa
Grevillea calliantha
Grevillea christineae
Grevillea curviloba
subsp. curviloba
Grevillea curviloba
subsp. incurva
Grevillea dryandroides
subsp. dryandroides
Grevillea dryandroides
subsp. hirsuta
Grevillea elongata
Grevillea flexuosa
Grevillea humifusa
Grevillea infundibularis
Grevillea involucrata
Grevillea maccutcheonii
Grevillea maxwellii
Grevillea murex
Grevillea phanerophlebia
Grevillea pythara
Grevillea rara
Grevillea scapigera
Guichenotia seorsiflora ms
Gyrostemon reticulatus
Hakea aculeata
Hakea megalosperma
Haloragis platycarpa
Halosarcia bulbosa
Hemiandra gardneri
Hemiandra rutilans
Hemigenia ramosissima
Hensmania chapmanii
Hibbertia priceana ms
Hybanthus cymulosus
Hydatella dioica
Hydatella leptogyne
Hypocalymma angustifolium
subsp. longifolium
Isopogon robusta ms
Isopogon uncinatus
Jacksonia pungens ms
Jacksonia quairading ms
Jacksonia velveta
Kennedia glabrata
Kennedia macrophylla
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261.
262.

263.

264.
265.

266.

267.

268.
269.
270.
271.
272.
273.
274.
275.
276.
277.

278.
279.
280.
281.

282.
283.
284.
285.
286.

287.
288.
289.
290.
291.
292.

293.
294.
295.
296.
297.
298.
299.
300.
301.
302.

303.
304.

Keraudrenia exastia
Lambertia echinata

subsp. echinata
Lambertia echinata

subsp. occidentalis
Lambertia fairallii
Lambertia orbifolia

subsp. orbifolia ms
Lambertia orbifolia

subsp. Scott River Plains

(L.W.Sage 684)
Lasiopetalum

pterocarpum ms
Lasiopetalum rotundifolium
Lechenaultia chlorantha
Lechenaultia laricina
Lepidium aschersonii
Lepidium catapycnon
Lepidosperma rostratum
Leucopogon gnaphalioides
Leucopogon marginatus
Leucopogon obtectus
Leucopogon

sp. Helena and Aurora

Range (B.J.Lepschi 2077)
Lysiosepalum abollatum
Macarthuria keigheryi
Marianthus villosus
Marianthus sp. Bremer

(N.Gibson and

M.Lyons 1776)
Melaleuca sciotostyla
Meziella trifida
Microcorys eremophiloides
Microtis globula
Muehlenbeckia horrida

subsp. abdita
Muelleranthus crenulatus
Myoporum cordifolium
Myoporum turbinatum
Myriophyllum lapidicola
Orthrosanthus muelleri
Pandanus spiralis

var. flammeus
Paracaleana dixonii ms
Patersonia spirafolia
Persoonia micranthera
Petrophile latericola ms
Philotheca basistyla
Philotheca wonganensis
Pityrodia augustensis
Pityrodia axillaris
Pityrodia scabra
Pterostylis sp. Northampton

(S.D.Hopper 3349)
Ptilotus fasciculatus
Ptychosema pusillum

305.
306.
307.
308.
3009.
310.
311.

312.
313.

314.
315.
316.
317.
318.
3109.
320.
321.
322.
323.
324.
325.

326.
327.
328.
329.
330.
331.
332.
333.
334.
335.
336.
337.

338.
339.
340.
341.
342.
343.
344.

345.
346.
347.
348.
349.
350.

351.

Pultenaea pauciflora
Rhagodia acicularis
Rhizanthella gardneri
Ricinocarpus brevis ms
Ricinocarpos trichophorus
Roycea pycnophylloides
Rulingia sp. Trigwell Bridge

(R.Smith s.n. 20.6.89)
Scaevola macrophylla
Schoenia filifolia

subsp. subulifolia
Sphenotoma drummondii
Spirogardnera rubescens
Stachystemon nematophorus
Stawellia dimorphantha
Stylidium coroniforme
Stylidium galioides
Stylidium merrallii
Symonanthus bancroftii
Synaphea quartzitica
Synaphea selenae ms
Synaphea stenoloba
Synaphea sp. Pinjarra

(R.Davis 6578)
Tetraria australiensis
Tetratheca aphylla
Tetratheca deltoidea
Tetratheca harperi
Tetratheca nephelioides ms
Tetratheca paynterae
Thelymitra manginiorum ms
Thelymitra psammophila
Thelymitra stellata
Thomasia glabripetala
Thomasia montana
Thomasia sp. Green Hill

(S.Paust 1322)
Thryptomene wittweri
Tribonanthes purpurea
Verticordia albida
Verticordia apecta
Verticordia carinata
Verticordia crebra
Verticordia densiflora

var. pedunculata
Verticordia fimbrilepis

subsp. australis
Verticordia fimbrilepis

subsp. fimbrilepis
Verticordia helichrysantha
Verticordia hughanii
Verticordia pityrhops
Verticordia plumosa

var. ananeotes
Verticordia plumosa

var. pleiobotrya
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352. Verticordia plumosa 356. Verticordia staminosa
var. vassensis subsp. staminosa

353. Verticordia spicata 357. Villarsia calthifolia
subsp. squamosa 358. Wurmbea calcicola

354. Verticordia staminosa 359. Wurmbea tubulosa
subsp. cylindracea 360. Xyris exilis

var. cylindracea

355. Verticordia staminosa
subsp. cylindracea
var. erecta

361.

362.

Division 2 — Pteridophyta (ferns and fern allies)

Asplenium obtusatum subsp. northlandicum

Division 3 — Bryophyta (mosses and liverworts)

Rhacocarpus webbianus

O 031N N Wi =

— e
LN = O

Schedule 2 — Taxa presumed to be extinct
[cl. 3(b)]

Spermatophyta (flowering plants, conifers and cycads)
Acacia kingiana
Acacia prismifolia
Coleanthera virgata
Frankenia decurrens
Lepidium drummondii
Leptomeria dielsiana
Leucopogon cryptanthus
Opercularia acolytantha
Philotheca falcata
Ptilotus caespitulosus
Ptilotus pyramidatus
Taraxacum cygnorum
Tetratheca fasciculata
Thomasia gardneri

JUDY EDWARDS, Minister for the Environment.

HEALTH

HE301*

Health Act 1911

Health (Food Hygiene) Amendment
Regulations 2005

Made by the Governor in Executive Council.

1.

Citation

These are the Health (Food Hygiene) Amendment Regulations
2005.
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